Grantee

Bakersfield PALS

City & County of San Francisco RPD
City of Bellflower

City of Covina

City of Downey

City of Grass Valley

City of Irvine

City of King City

City of La Quinta

City of Lafayette

City of Lancaster

City of Los Angeles, Recreation & Parks
City of Montclair

City of Oakley

City of Oakley

City of Orange

City of Palmdale

City of Redding

City of Redlands

City of Redlands

City of San Diego, Parks
City of Tulare

City of Tulare
Coalinga-Huron R.P.D.

County of San Diego, Parks & Recreation

Livermore Area R.P.D.
Merced High Dugout Club
Town of Danville

Turlock Regional Sports Complex Foundation

Total Projects Funded:

California Department of Parks and Recreation
Regional Youth Soccer/Baseball Facilities Grant Program

Funded Projects
2000 Bond Act

Project Name

Multi-Use Playing Field
Youngblood Coleman Soccer Field
Thompson Park, Simms and Caruthers
Charter Oak Community Sportsplex
Youth Field Improvements

Mulcahy Field

Colonel Bill Barber Park Development
Youth Soccer Fields

Soccer Park

Multipurpose Ballfield Facility

Ayso Headquarders Building

Boyle Heights Sports Center
Soccer Park

Baseball Fields Restrooms

Build Soccer Fields

Soccer Field At Rock Creek Park
Youth Baseball Facility

Tiger Field

Major Sports Complex

Redlands Sports Complex

Rancho Bernardo, Soccer Fields
Elk Bayou Soccer Complex
Prosperity Sports Park

Joint Use Sports Complex

Athletic Field, Lighting

William J. Payne Sports Park
Merced Hi School Field Lights
Diablo Vista Park

Sports Complex

29

Grant Amount

$50,000
$200,000
$315,000
$250,000
$322,490
$300,000
$1,916,000
$200,000
$500,000
$1,030,000
$500,000
$300,000
$75,000
$100,000
$325,000
$974,000
$500,000
$500,000
$2,000,000
$500,000
$200,000
$200,000
$20,000
$300,000
$315,000
$289,000
$173,382
$250,000
$1,200,000

$13,804,872



