

California Department of Parks and Recreation Regional Youth Soccer/Baseball Facilities Grant Program Funded Projects 2000 Bond Act

Grantee	Project Name	Grant Amount
Bakersfield PALS	Multi-Use Playing Field	\$50,000
City & County of San Francisco RPD	Youngblood Coleman Soccer Field	\$200,000
City of Bellflower	Thompson Park, Simms and Caruthers	\$315,000
City of Covina	Charter Oak Community Sportsplex	\$250,000
City of Downey	Youth Field Improvements	\$322,490
City of Grass Valley	Mulcahy Field	\$300,000
City of Irvine	Colonel Bill Barber Park Development	\$1,916,000
City of King City	Youth Soccer Fields	\$200,000
City of La Quinta	Soccer Park	\$500,000
City of Lafayette	Multipurpose Ballfield Facility	\$1,030,000
City of Lancaster	Ayso Headquarders Building	\$500,000
City of Los Angeles, Recreation & Parks	Boyle Heights Sports Center	\$300,000
City of Montclair	Soccer Park	\$75,000
City of Oakley	Baseball Fields Restrooms	\$100,000
City of Oakley	Build Soccer Fields	\$325,000
City of Orange	Soccer Field At Rock Creek Park	\$974,000
City of Palmdale	Youth Baseball Facility	\$500,000
City of Redding	Tiger Field	\$500,000
City of Redlands	Major Sports Complex	\$2,000,000
City of Redlands	Redlands Sports Complex	\$500,000
City of San Diego, Parks	Rancho Bernardo, Soccer Fields	\$200,000
City of Tulare	Elk Bayou Soccer Complex	\$200,000
City of Tulare	Prosperity Sports Park	\$20,000
Coalinga-Huron R.P.D.	Joint Use Sports Complex	\$300,000
County of San Diego, Parks & Recreation	Athletic Field, Lighting	\$315,000
Livermore Area R.P.D.	William J. Payne Sports Park	\$289,000
Merced High Dugout Club	Merced Hi School Field Lights	\$173,382
Town of Danville	Diablo Vista Park	\$250,000
Turlock Regional Sports Complex Foundation	Sports Complex	\$1,200,000
Total Projects Funded:	29	\$13 804 872

Total Projects Funded: 29 \$13,804,872